Station Location

68 Stations for Run Round Singapore

Estimated Flag-Off Time™*
P 27 March 2010 (Sat)

In front of Chinese Heritage Cenire, Nanyang Drive, NTU 8.30 am
Open Field Opposite Graduate Hall Blk 50, Nanyang Crescent, NTU 9.00 am
Civil Defence Academy Car Park 'B’, Jalan Bahar 9.20 am
Bus Stop outside Jin Murai {Lamp Post 133), Lim Chu Kang Road 9.50 am
Jalan Gemala 3, Neo Tiew Road 10.30 am

Lamp Post 46, Kranji Way (Kranji Reservoir - opposite Fishing Ground B} 11.10 am

Entrance to Pang Sua Park Connector {in front of Blk 683C Choa Chu  11.50 am
Kang Crescent)

BO8 Bus Stop @ Choa Chu Kang Way {in front of Blk 353) 12.20 pm
BO7 Bus Stop @ Bukit Batok Road (in front of Blk 402) 12.50 pm
Yuhua Community Centre, Boon Lay Way 1.20 pm
8 @ Trade Hub 21 @ Boon Lay Way (Bus Stop in front of Prime Cars)  1.40 pm
Outside Masjid Darussalam, Commonwealth Avenue West 210 pm
B04 Bus Stop @ Commonwealth Avenue (in front of Blk 7) 2.40 pm
B04 Bus Stop @ Holland Road (opposite to entrance of Dempsey Road)  3.20 pm

Entrance of Car Park to Co-Curricular Activities Branch (CCAB), Evans Road  3.40 pm

Hwa Chong Institute Gate 3 Enirance, Bukit Timah Road 4.00 pm
B43 Bus Stop outside “The Sterling®, Bukit Timah Road 420 pm
B11 Bus Stop after entrance to Hume Avenue, Upper Bukit Timah Road ~ 4.40 pm
B01 Bus Stop outside Ten Mile Junction, Woodlands Road 5.10 pm
B15 Bus Stop outside Digiland, Woodlands Road 5.30 pm
Kranji MRT Station, Woodlands Road 5.50 pm
Outside Woodlands Stadium, Weedlands Avenue 3 6.10 pm
Hard Court in frent of Blk 717 along Woodlands Avenue 7 6.30 pm
In front of Blk 352C, Canberra Road 6.50 pm
B14 Bus Stop @ Yishun Avenue 2 (in front of Blk 215} 7.20 pm
Lamp Post 10 @ Yishun Avenue 2 (outside Yishun Stadium) 7.40 pm
BO6 Bus Stop along Lentor Avenue (opposite Lentor Residence) 8.00 pm
BO8 Bus Stop @ Ang Mo Kio Avenue 8 (opposite Blk 710) 8.20 pm
B04 Bus Stop @ Bishan Street 11 {in front of Blk 501) 9,00 pm
B09a Bus Stop @ Upper Serangoon Way (before Wolske! Road) 9.30 pm
Kovan MRT Station, Upper Serangoon Road 9.50 pm

BO2 Bus Stop @ Hougang Avenue 6 (outside Punggol Community Club) 16.10 pm
Layar LRT Station, Sengkang East Avenue 10.40 pm
Oppaosite Anchorvale Community Club {in front of sculpture), Anchorvale Street 11.00 pm
Punggol MRT Station, Punggol Central 11.20 pm
BOG Bus Stop @ Sengkang East Drive (opposite Blk 161} 11.50 pm

Station Location

37
38
3

SHES

47

49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

61

Estimated Flag-Off Time*

P 28 March 2010 (Sun)

BO7 Bus Stop @ Defu Avenue 1 (opposite Blk 12 Defu Lane 10) 12.30 am
BO4 Bus Stop @ Jalan Eunos (in front of “The Matiress Centre”) 1.20 am
BO9 Bus Stop @ New Upper Changi Road (outside Bedok Sports Park) ~ 2.00 am
Blk 936, along Tampines Avenue 5 2.40 am
B01a Bus 5top @ Tampines Avenue 10 (opposite IKEA & GIANT) 3.20 am
B12 Bus Stop @ Downtown East {nearer to Aranda Country Club), 5.10 am
Pasir Ris Drive 3

B11 Bus Stop & Loyang Avenue (opposite SIA Engine Test Centre) 5.50 am
BQ1 Bus Stop @ Telok Paku Road 6.20 am
Entrance to Changi Exhibition Centre, Changi Coast Road 7.00 am
Lamp Post 101 @ Changi Coast Road 7.40 am

Enttrance to East Coast Park Service Road (Lamp Post 403), Changi Coast Road 8.20 am
Water-Venture, East Coast Park Service Road 8.40 am
Car Park E1{near to Red House Seafood Restaurant), East CoastPark 9,10 am
Service Road

Car Park C1 {pathway leading to Area C), East Coast Park Service Road  9.40 am

Katong Community Centre, Fort Road 11.30 am
Outside Nicoll Highway MRT Station 12.00 pm
Marina Boulevard {near NTUC Centre) 12.20 pm
BOS Bus Stop @ Keppel Road 12.50 pm
B12 Bus Stop @ Henderson Road (next to Blk 54) 1.30 pm

In front of Blk 75C along Tiong Bahru Road (opposite Redhill MRT Station)  2.00 pm

B19 Bus Stop @ Alexandra Road 2.30 pm
YESS Centre @ West Coast Highway (opposite Haw Par Villa) 3.00 pm
West Coast Park Car Park 3 {near McDonalds), West Coast Highway 3.30 pm
B26 Bus Stop @ Jalan Buroh {outside UMW Qil & Gas) 3.50 pm
B10 Bus Stop @ Jalan Buroh {before Jurong Pier Flyover} 4.40 pm
BO5 Bus Stop @ Benoi Road {outside Makino) 5.30 pm
B14 Bus Stop @ Intemational Road {outside PROMOTER Group 6.00 pm
of Companies)

B08 Bus Stop @ Jalan Boon Lay (outside Khong Guan Bisauit Factory)  6.30 pm
Jurong East Sports Complex, Jurong East Street 31 7.00 pm
BOS Bus Stop @ Jurong West Avenue 1 {in front of Blk 536) 7.20 pm
BO3 Bus Stop @ Jurong West Street 62 (opposite Blk 667B) 7.40 pm
Lamp Post 34 @ Jurong West Street 93 (after Nantah Arch) 8.00 pm
End 830 pm

* Subject to change. Registered participants will be notified of the actual reporting time &
venue doser to the date of the run.



RUN ROUND SINGAPORE (27 to 28 MARCH 2010)

as of 22 Feb 2010

Station |Location Relay Dist (km)

1 In front of Chinese Heritage Centre, 0
Nanyang Drive, NTU

2 Open Field Opposite Graduate Hall Blk 50, 3.1
Nanyang Crescent, NTU

3 Civil Defence Academy Car Park 'B', 2.4
Jalan Bahar

4 Bus Stop outside JIn Murai (Lamp Post 133), 3.4
Lim Chu Kang Road

5 Jalan Gemala 3, Neo Tiew Road 4

6 Lamp Post 46, Kranji Way 4.5
(Kranji Reservoir - opposite Fishing Ground B)

7 Entrance to Pang Sua Park Connector 5.2
(in front of Blk 683C Choa Chu Kang Crescent)

8 BO8 Bus Stop @ Choa Chu Kang Way 2.8
(in front of Blk 353)

9 BO7 Bus Stop @ Bukit Batok Road 3.1
(in front of Blk 402)

10 |Yuhua Community Centre, 3.3
Boon Lay Way

11 8 @ Trade Hub 21 @ Boon Lay Way 25
(Bus stop in front of Prime Cars)

12  |Outside Masjid Darussalam, 2.7
Commonwealth Avenue West

13 B04 Bus Stop @ Commonwealth Avenue 29
(in front of Bk 7)

14 B04 Bus Stop @ Holland Road 29
(opposite to entrance of Dempsey Road)

15 |Entrance of Car Park to Co-Curricular Activities Branch (CCAB), 25
Evans Road

16 |Hwa Chong Institute Gate 3 Entrance, 2.6
Bukit Timah Road

17 |B43 Bus Stop outside "The Sterling", 2.4
Bukit Timah Road

18 B11 Bus Stop after entrance to Hume Avenue, 29
Upper Bukit Timah Road

19 [BO1 Bus Stop outside Ten Mile Junction, 3.1
Woodlands Road

20 |B15 Bus Stop outside Digiland, 2.8
Woodlands Road

21  |Kranji MRT Station, 2.9
Woodlands Road

22  |Outside Woodlands Stadium, 2.6
Woodlands Avenue 3

23 |Hard Court in front of BIk 717, 2.8
along Woodlands Avenue 7

24 |In front of Blk 352C, Canberra Road 2.6

25 |B14 Bus Stop @ Yishun Avenue 2 2.9
(in front of Blk 215)

26 |Lamp Post 10 @ Yishun Avenue 2 25
(outside Yishun Stadium)

27 |B06 Bus Stop along Lentor Avenue 2.7
(opposite Lentor Residence)

28 |B08 Bus Stop @ Ang mo Kio Avenue 8 2.9
(opposite Blk 710)

29 |BO4 Bus Stop @ Bishan Street 11 3
(in front of Blk 501)

30 |B09a Bus Stop @ Upper Serangoon Way 3
(before Wolskel Road)

31 |Kovan MRT Station, Upper Serangoon Road 2.5

32 |BO2 Bus Stop @ Hougang Avenue 6 25
(outside Punggol Community Club)

33 |Layar LRT Station, Sengkang East Avenue 3

34 |Opposite Anchorvale Community Club 2.8
(in front of sculpture), Anchorvale Street




RUN ROUND SINGAPORE (27 to 28 MARCH 2010)

as of 22 Feb 2010

Station |Location Relay Dist (km)
35 [Punggol MRT Station, Punggol Central 2.6
36 |B06 Bus Stop @ Sengkang East Drive 3.3
(opposite Blk 161)

37 BO7 Bus Stop @ Defu Avenue 1 4.3
(opposite Blk 12 Defu Lane 10)

38 B04 Bus Stop @ Jalan Eunos 4.7
(in front of "The Mattress Centre")

39 |B09 Bus Stop @ New Upper Changi Road 4.4
(outside Bedok Sports Park)

40 [Blk 936, along Tampines Avenue 5 4.2

41 |BOla Bus Stop @ Tampines Avenue 10 4.1
(opposite IKEA & GIANT)

42 B12 Bus Stop @ Downtown East 3.9
(nearer to Aranda Country Club), Pasir Ris Drive 3

43 |B11 Bus Stop @ Loyang Avenue 4.1
(opposite SIA Engine Test Centre)

44 B01 Bus Stop @ Telok Paku Road 3.6

45 |Entrance to Changi Exhibition Centre, 3.8
Changi Coast Road

46 |Lamp Post 101 @ Changi Coast Road 4.4

47  |Entrance to East Coast Park Service Road 4.6
(Lamp Post 403), Changi Coast Road

48 |Water-Venture, East Coast Park Service Road 2.8

49 |Car Park E1 (near to Red House Seafood Restaurant), 2.9
East Coast Park Service Road

50 [Car Park C1 (pathway leading to Area C), 3.2
East Coast Park Service Road

51 |Katong Community Centre, Fort Road 3.1

52 |Outside Nicholl Highway MRT Station 3.1

53 [Marina Boulevard (NTUC Centre), 2.6
Marina Boulevard

54 |BO5 Bus Stop @ Keppel Rd 2.8

55 B12 Bus Stop @ Henderson Road 3.4
(next to Blk 54)

56 |In front of Blk 75C along Tiong Bahru Road 3.1
(opposite Redhill MRT Station)

57 B19 Bus Stop @ Alexandra Road 3

58 |YESS Centre @ West Coast Highway 3.3
(opposite Haw Par Villa)

59 [West Coast Park Car Park 3 (near McDonalds), 2.7
West Coast Highway

60 |B26 Bus Stop @ Jalan Buroh (outside UMW Oil & Gas) 2.6

61 B10 Bus Stop @ Jalan Buroh 5
(before Jurong Pier Flyover)

62 |BO5 Bus Stop @ Benoi Road (outside Makino) 5

63 B14 Bus Stop @ International Road 3.1
(outside PROMOTER Group of Companies)

64 |BO8 Bus Stop @ Jalan Boon Lay 3.1
(outside Khong Guan Biscuit Factory)

65 |Jurong East Sports Complex, Jurong East Street 31 3.2

66 |BO9 Bus Stop @ Jurong West Avenue 1 2.2
(in front of Blk 536)

67 |BO3 Bus Stop @ Jurong West Street 62 2.2
(opposite Blk 667B)

68 Lamp Post 34 @ Jurong West Street 93 2.2
(after Nantah Arch)
End 3.6




	RRS 2010 - Route Details with 68 stations (updated as of 2 Feb 2010).pdf
	Sheet1


